
Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization (PEDO) 
Office of the Project Director 

6.95 MW Mujahidin Hydropower Project 
PEDO, Peshawar. 

 

Notice for Inviting Bids  

(Single Stage One Envelope Bidding Procedure)  

1. Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization (PEDO), Peshawar invites sealed bids through Single 
Stage One Envelope Bidding Procedure under the KPPRA Rules 2014 as amended, from eligible Bidders 
licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in the appropriate category i.e., C-6 and above duly registered 
with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA) on percentage above/below/at par system on 
BOQ/Engineer’s estimate based on MRS 2022 (B) for the following Works.  

 
 
S. No. 

Name of Work  

Engineer’s 
Estimated 
Cost in 
million (Rs.)  

2% Bid  
Security  
CDR (Rs.) 
 

Period of 
Completion 

Deadline for 
submission 
of Bids  

Opening of  
Bids  

Required 
Category of 
PEC  

1  PMU Office 
Development (Glass 
Partitioning & 
Workstations etc.) at 
NESPAK House,  
Sector B/2, Phase-V, 
Hayatabad, 
Peshawar. 

  
2.909 

  
58,000  

  
30 days  

 
21.09.2023  
1600 hours. 
Bids shall be 
valid for 90 
Days from 
the date of 
submission.  

 
Same day  
21.09.2023 
1630 hours 

 
Valid 
Registration 
in C-6 and  
Above  

 

2. Interested Bidders can obtain the bidding documents from the office of undersigned up to one day prior to 
deadline for submission of bids on payment of bidding documents fee of PKR 1,000/- as CDR from a 
scheduled bank of Pakistan in the name of Chief Executive Officer (CEO) PEDO. The bidding documents 
is also available at PEDO (www.pedo.pk) and KPPRA websites. 

3. All bidders are required to be on active status with KPRA on the bid submission date.  
4. The bidders shall submit through courier/by hand, the bidding documents (Original+1 Copy).  
5. The bid security shall be in the name of Chief Executive Officer (CEO) PEDO and must be valid for 90 days 

beyond the bid submission date.  
6. The bidders quoting their bids more than 10% below up to 20% below on Engineers’ Estimate shall submit 

along with their bids 8% Additional Security of Engineer’s Estimated cost in addition to 2% bid security. If 
the bid is not accompanied with the required amount of additional security, then it will be declared as non-
responsive and shall be dealt with as per KPPRA Notification: S.R.O. (14)/Vol: 1-24/2021-22: dated May 
10, 2022.  

7. Similarly, a contractor quoting bid more than 20% below shall submit with his bid an additional security on 
Engineer's Estimated cost equal to the differential amount of submitted bid and Engineers' Estimate along 
with detailed rate analysis. In case of more than 20% below bids, if the bid is not accompanied by the 
detailed rate analysis and / or required amount of additional security, then the said bid shall be considered 
as non-responsive. All the securities submitted along with such non-responsive bid shall be forfeited in 
favour of Government and the 2nd lowest bidder and so on will be considered accordingly. 

8. Pre-bid meeting will be held on Monday, September 18, 2023, followed by the Site Visit. 
 
 

  
 
Project Director,  
6.95 MW Mujahidin Hydropower Project (MHPP) 
PEDO House, 2nd Floor, Room No. 300/313,   
Sector B/2, Phase V, Hayatabad, Peshawar,    
Tel: 0919217295, Email: pd.barandoo@pedo.pk 


